Public Document Pack



NOTICE OF DECISIONS FROM THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE HELD ON 23 NOVEMBER 2023

CAERPHILLY COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF THE DECISIONS FROM THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON THURSDAY 23RD NOVEMBER 2023 AT 10.00AM

PRESENT:

Councillors: P. Cook and J. Taylor

Standards Committee Lay Members: Mr P. Brunt, Mr J. Card, Mrs L.M. Davies, L. Jay and V. Yadh

Community Councillor: A. Gray.

Officers: R. Tranter (Head of Legal Services and Monitoring Officer), L. Lane (Head of Democratic Services and Deputy Monitoring Officer), E. Sullivan (Senior Committee Services Officer).

APOLOGIES:

Councillor D. Price (Councillor P. Cook attending as substitute)

The decisions and declarations of interest are set out below. For further details please refer to the relevant report.

ITEM	SUBJECT	DECISION	VOTE
2.	Declarations of Interest.	There were no declarations of interest received.	No vote required
3.	To appoint a Vice Chair of the Standards Committee	It was moved and seconded that Vik Yadh be appointed as Vice Chair of the Standards Committee and by show of hands this was Unanimously agreed.	Unanimously
4.	Minutes of the Standards Committee held on 28 th February 2023	Approved as a correct record.	Unanimously
5.	Public Services Ombudsman for Wales – Annual Letter 2022/23	The report was noted.	No vote required.
6.	Member Protocol on Involvement in Other Wards	The report was noted.	No vote required.
7.	Local Resolution Protocol	The report was noted.	No vote required.
8.	Members' Declaration of Gifts and Hospitality	The report was noted.	No vote required.
9.	Applications for Dispensation – Information Item	The report was noted.	No vote required.

Circulation:

Published Electronically by 5.00pm on Monday 4th December 2023.